

State of California 10th District Agricultural Association/Siskiyou Golden Fairgrounds 1712 Fairlane Road, Yreka CA 96097 Phone: 530-842-2767 Fax: 530-842-4724 Website: <u>www.sisqfair.com</u> Email: info@sisqfair.com

Promoting excellence in agriculture awareness and education.

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release: January 29, 2020 Contact: Cliff Munson, CEO

2020 Siskiyou Golden Fair Accepting Vendor Applications

YREKA- The 2020 Siskiyou Golden Fair, the longest running and largest event in Siskiyou County, has posted vendor applications to our web page, <u>www.sisqfair.com</u> for the 2020 fair season. Included are both food and commercial vendor applications inside and outside for the August 12-16 run. "This is the best Siskiyou County opportunity to get you products or business in front of a crowd," stated Cliff Munson, CEO, "with nearly 50,000 patrons annually, our fair exceeds the county population by almost 10,000 folks". The fair has four sycamore shaded malls and the Commercial building, simply acres and acres of opportunity! Vendor applications and information are available online or in the fair office at 1712 Fairlane Rd. in Yreka.

For more information, contact the fair office at 842-2767 or <u>info@sisqfair.com</u>. "Seeing is Believing" the 2020 Siskiyou Golden Fair will run August 12-16 in Yreka.

###